

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

July 03, 2017

Judith Dunton
Michigan Community Services, Inc.
PO Box 317
Swartz Creek, MI 48473

RE: License #:	AS090015826
	Parker Street CLF
	307 Parker St
	Essexville, MI 48732

Dear Ms. Dunton:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (810) 787-7031.

Sincerely,

Shamidah Wyden, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

411 Genesee P.O. Box 5070

Saginaw, MI 48605

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS090015826
Licensee Name:	Michigan Community Services, Inc.
Licensee Address:	5239 Morrish Rd.
	Swartz Creek, MI 48473
Licensee Telephone #:	(810) 635-4407
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Judith Dunton, Designee
Name of Facility:	Parker Street CLF
Facility Address:	307 Parker St
	Essexville, MI 48732
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 894-5482
Capacity:	5
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED
	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
	AGED

II. **Purpose of Addendum**

The purpose of this addendum is to increase the capacity from four residents to five residents.

III. Methodology

06/27/2017	I received an email request for capacity increase from four to five
	residents from Judy Dunton, licensee designee.
06/29/2017	I received an email stating that Parker Street CLF has one room that
	is 11.5 X 12.5 sq. feet and the other is 11.5 X 10 sq. feet.
07/03/2017	I conducted an onsite inspection at Parker Street CLF to verify the
	dimensions and furnishings of the bedroom.

IV. **Description of Findings and Conclusions**

I received an email on 06/27/2017 requesting an increase in capacity from four to five residents. The NW Bedroom #1 measures 143.75 square feet which exceeds the square footage requirement for two residents.

On 07/03/2017, I conducted a face to face visit at Parker Street CLF to verify the square footage, and to see that the bedroom was furnished with two beds. There were two beds, and the square footage was sufficient. The NW bedroom also had the required furnishings for two residents.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the capacity for this small group home be increased to five residents.

07/03/2017

Shamidah Wyden

Date

Licensing Consultant